
Resource Partners Focal Points 
 Resource Partner TCSR Focal Point TCE Focal Point  TCI Focal Point  

AfDB - African 
Development Bank 

Caroline.VonGayl@fao.org  Guy.Evers@fao.org 

AsDB –  
Asian Development Bank 

Maurizio.Malogioglio@fao.org  Suzanne.Raswant@fao.org 

Andorra Maider.Mugica@fao.org   

Australia Nadine.Valat@fao.org 

Teppei.Shigemi@fao.org 

(alternate) 

Admira.Mara@fao.org  

Austria Alberto.LopezAsenjo@fao.org 

Maider.Mugica@fao.org 

(alternate) 

Angela.Hinrichs@fao.org  

Azerbaijan Nadine.Valat@fao.org   

Belgium Dominique.DiBiase@fao.org Sylvie.WabbesCandotti@fao.org  
BID (Banco 
Interamericano para el 
Desarrollo) 

  Mario.Castejon@fao.org 

Banque de 
Développement des Etats 
de l’Afrique Centrale 
(BDEAC) 

  Alberta.Mascaretti@fao.org 

Banque ouest africaine 
de développement  

  Alain.Onibon@fao.org 

Brazil Maurizio.Malogioglio@fao.org 

 

Federica.Damiani@fao.org  

Canada Nadine.Valat@fao.org Admira.Mara@fao.org  

CEDEAO   Alain.Onibon@fao.org  

 CFC                                          Maurizio.Malogioglio@fao.org  Guy.Evers@fao.org 

mailto:Caroline.VonGayl@fao.org
mailto:Guy.Evers@fao.org
mailto:Maurizio.Malogioglio@fao.org
mailto:Maider.Mugica@fao.org
mailto:Nadine.Valat@fao.org
mailto:Teppei.Shigemi@fao.org
mailto:Admira.Mara@fao.org
mailto:Alberto.LopezAsenjo@fao.org
mailto:Maider.Mugica@fao.org
mailto:Angela.Hinrichs@fao.org
mailto:Dominique.DiBiase@fao.org
mailto:Sylvie.WabbesCandotti@fao.org
mailto:Maurizio.Malogioglio@fao.org
mailto:Federica.Damiani@fao.org
mailto:Nadine.Valat@fao.org
mailto:Admira.Mara@fao.org
mailto:Alain.Onibon@fao.org
mailto:Maurizio.Malogioglio@fao.org
mailto:Guy.Evers@fao.org


 Resource Partner TCSR Focal Point TCE Focal Point  TCI Focal Point  

China, Peoples' Republic Nadine.Valat@fao.org 

Caroline.VonGayl@fao.org 

  

Czech Republic Tineke.Volker@fao.org   

Denmark Tineke.Volker@fao.org Mirela.Hasibra@fao.org  

East African Development 
Bank 

  George.Mashinkila@fao.org  

Equatorial Guinea Nadine.Kayal@fao.org    

Eurasian Development 
Bank (EDB)-Almaty 
(Kazakhstan) 

  Claudio.Gregorio@fao.org 

EU Bart.VanOmmen@fao.org   

European Bank for 
Reconstruction and 
Development (EBRD)-
London 

  Emmanuel.Hidier@fao.org 

Estonia Tineke.Volker@fao.org   

Finland Tineke.Volker@fao.org Mirela.Hasibra@fao.org  

France Nadine.Valat@fao.org Rodrigue.Vinet@fao.org  

Global Environment 
Facility (GEF) 

  

  

 Barbara.Cooney@fao.org 

Germany Caroline.VonGayl@fao.org Angela.Hinrichs@fao.org  

Greece Nadine.Kayal@fao.org   

Hungary Tineke.Volker@fao.org   

Iceland Tineke.Volker@fao.org   

IFAD  Nadine.Kayal@fao.org  Suzanne.Raswant@fao.org 

Mohamed.Manssouri@fao.org 

(alternate) 

India Maurizio.Malogioglio@fao.org   
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Nadine.Valat@fao.org 

IADB Maurizio.Malogioglio@fao.org    

Inter-American 
Development Bank (IDB) 

  Claudio.Gregorio@fao.org  

Ireland Alberto.LopezAsenjo@fao.org 

Maider.Mugica@fao.org 

(alternate) 

Admira.Mara@fao.org  

Islamic Development 
Bank 

Nadine.Kayal@fao.org  Mohamed.Manssouri@fao.org 

Italy Paolo.LucciChiarissi@fao.org 

Paola.Castelgrande@fao.org  

Daniela.Mangione@fao.org  

Japan Teppei.Shigemi@fao.org Abe.Kaori@fao.org  

Kazakhstan Nadine.Valat@fao.org    

Korea, Republic of Teppei.Shigemi@fao.org Abe.Kaori@fao.org  

Kuwait Nadine.Kayal@fao.org Fatouma.Seid@fao.org  

Latvia Tineke.Volker@fao.org   

Libya Nadine.Kayal@fao.org   

Lithuania Tineke.Volker@fao.org   

Luxembourg Tineke.Volker@fao.org   

Malaysia Nadine.Kayal@fao.org    

Mexico Nadine.Kayal@fao.org    

Monaco Tineke.Volker@fao.org   

Netherlands Tineke.Volker@fao.org Indira.Joshi@fao.org  

New Zealand Nadine.Valat@fao.org 

Teppei.Shigemi@fao.org 

(alternate) 

  

Nigeria Nadine.Kayal@fao.org    
Norway Caroline.VonGayl@fao.org Mirela.Hasibra@fao.org  

OPEC Nadine.Kayal@fao.org    

mailto:Nadine.Valat@fao.org
mailto:Maurizio.Malogioglio@fao.org
mailto:Claudio.Gregorio@fao.org
mailto:Alberto.LopezAsenjo@fao.org
mailto:Maider.Mugica@fao.org
mailto:Admira.Mara@fao.org
mailto:Nadine.Kayal@fao.org
mailto:Mohamed.Manssouri@fao.org
mailto:Paolo.LucciChiarissi@fao.org
mailto:Paola.Castelgrande@fao.org
mailto:Daniela.Mangione@fao.org
mailto:Teppei.Shigemi@fao.org
mailto:Abe.Kaori@fao.org
mailto:Nadine.Valat@fao.org
mailto:Teppei.Shigemi@fao.org
mailto:Abe.Kaori@fao.org
mailto:Nadine.Kayal@fao.org
mailto:Fatouma.Seid@fao.org
mailto:Tineke.Volker@fao.org
mailto:Nadine.Kayal@fao.org
mailto:Tineke.Volker@fao.org
mailto:Tineke.Volker@fao.org
mailto:Nadine.Kayal@fao.org
mailto:Nadine.Kayal@fao.org
mailto:Tineke.Volker@fao.org
mailto:Tineke.Volker@fao.org
mailto:Nadine.Valat@fao.org
mailto:Teppei.Shigemi@fao.org
mailto:Nadine.Kayal@fao.org
mailto:Caroline.VonGayl@fao.org
mailto:Mirela.Hasibra@fao.org
mailto:Nadine.Kayal@fao.org


 Resource Partner TCSR Focal Point TCE Focal Point  TCI Focal Point  

Other Arab Funding 
Institutions 

Nadine.Kayal@fao.org   

Other Banks Maurizio.Malogioglio@fao.org   

Poland Tineke.Volker@fao.org   

Portugal Alberto.LopezAsenjo@fao.org 

Maider.Mugica@fao.org 

(alternate) 

  

Republic of Korea Teppei.Shigemi@fao.org    

Romania Tineke.Volker@fao.org   

Russia Nadine.Valat@fao.org   

Saudi Arabia Nadine.Kayal@fao.org Fatouma.Seid@fao.org  
South Africa Caroline.Vongayl@fao.org Admira.Mara@fao.org  

Spain Alberto.LopezAsenjo@fao.org Federica.Damiani@fao.org  

Standards and Trade 
Development Facility 

Caroline.VonGayl@fao.org    

Sweden Nadine.Valat@fao.org Admira.Mara@fao.org  

Switzerland Dominique.DiBiase@fao.org Ariella.Glinni@fao.org  
Turkey Nadine.Kayal@fao.org   

UNCDF   Ajay.Markanday@fao.org  

UNDODC-UNPFA Dominique.DiBiase@fao.org   

UNDP/UNDP Peace 
Building Fund 

Dominique.DiBiase@fao.org Kaori.Abe@fao.org Ajay.Markanday@fao.org 

 

UNEP Dominique.DiBiase@fao.org       

UNICEF                  

Dominique.DiBiase@fao.org 

  

United Arab Emirates Nadine.Kayal@fao.org Fatouma.Seid@fao.org  
United Kingdom Dominique.DiBiase@fao.org Admira.Mara@fao.org  

United States of America Nadine.Valat@fao.org Angela.Hinrichs@fao.org  

UN Joint Programmes Dominique.DiBiase@fao.org   
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UNOCHA - CERF Dominique.DiBiase@fao.org Mirela.Hasibra@fao.org 

 

 

UN Trust Fund for Human 
Security 

Dominique.DiBiase@fao.org Kaori.Abe@fao.org  

UTFs Arsen.Vartanyan@fao.org    

WFP Dominique.DiBiase@fao.org  Alexander.Jones@fao.org  

World Bank  Maurizio.Malogioglio@fao.org  Gustavo.Merino@fao.org 
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